SPC Lubricants Christmas Promotion Terms & Condition

"SPC Lubricants Christmas Promotion" (the "Promotion" is organised by Singapore Petroleum Company Limited ("SPC") and the Promotion is from 1 November 2017 to 20 December 2017 ("Promotion Period"). By registering or taking part in the Promotion, you agree to be bound by these terms and conditions.

The terms and conditions of the Promotion are:

- 1. During the Promotion Period, customers that have made any of the following purchases at any SPC Station will be eligible to collect a voucher to redeem a free Christmas Log Cake (750 gm) from Pan Pacific Singapore:
 - a. 1 x Ultimate Protection Package at Speedy Care
 - b. 1 x High Performance Package at Speedy Care
 - c. 1 x All-Rounded Protection Package at Speedy Care
 - d. 1 x Emission Care Service Package at Speedy Care
- 2. Please collect your voucher at the point of purchase, and subject to "while stocks last" basis.
- 3. The voucher is not exchangeable for cash in part or in whole.
- 4. The redemption of the Christmas Log Cake is subject to Pan Pacific Singapore terms including the right to amend the terms and conditions without prior notice including the right to reject any vouchers which are damaged, torn or defaced. Kindly refer to the terms printed on the voucher for the collection of the Christmas Log Cake from Pacific Market Place, Pan Pacific Singapore.

Others

- 5. The decisions of SPC on all matters relating to or in connection with the Promotion are final, conclusive and binding. SPC shall not be obliged to given any reason or enter into any correspondence with any person on any matter concerning the Promotion.
- 6. SPC reserves the right at its sole and absolute discretion to determine and/or amend or vary these terms and conditions without prior notice.
- 7. SPC shall not be liable or responsible for any injury, claims, losses, damages, costs or expenses suffered as a result of, or in connection with the Promotion and/or consumption of the Christmas Log Cake. For the avoidance of doubt, cancellation, termination, suspension by SPC of this Promotion shall not entitle any party to any claim or compensation against SPC for any and all losses or damage suffered or incurred as a direct or indirect result of the act of cancellation, termination or suspension.
- 8. SPC makes no warranty or representation (whether express or implied) on the quality, merchantability, fitness for purpose or use of the Christmas Log Cake.
- 9. The Promotion is not available in conjunction with any other offers, privileges, discounts or promotions, unless otherwise specified.
- 10. In the event of any inconsistency between these terms and conditions and any advertising, promotional, publicity and any other materials relating to or in connection with this Promotion, the terms and conditions stated herein shall prevail.

- 11. The Promotion and these terms and conditions shall be governed by the laws of the Republic of Singapore.
- 12. A person who is not a party to any agreement governed by these terms and conditions shall have no rights under the Contracts (Rights of Third Parties) Act (Cap 53B) to enforce any terms of such agreement.

Terms and Conditions of the Voucher

- 13. Please call Dining Concierge at 6286 8240 or email to celebrate.sin@panpacific.com to reserve your log cake. To quote "SPC Log Cake Redemption".
- 14. Kindly order three days in advance.
- 15. The redemption is available from $1^{st} 20^{th}$ December 2017 (Both dates inclusive) 11am 9pm at Pacific Market Place, Level 1 of Pan Pacific Singapore.
- 16. To present original voucher(s) for redemption.